FiLLABLE FORM

AU
,i‘"\ T‘,,

LEGAL REQUEST MEMORANDUM (LRM)

Oy '
AR

From: (Name) Kirkman Jody (Dept) Utilities - 7130
Last First
(Title) - /&@W (Phone) 352-307-4626
// / w‘:/
Signature / o ?‘f%ﬁf/ Date Thursday, July 18,2024

The Office of the County Attorney is requested to provide legal assistance as detailed in this legal request and
supporting documents (attached).

Request for: D New Document Review & Comment D RESUBMIT LRM No.

Approve as to Form D Other

Description of Request

Please review Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. WG064. The amendment revises the expiration date to 12/31/26; revises the State's
funding sources; and the scope of work to include connection appurtenances on private property. Marion County Utilities and the State
have negotiated the Amendment over a period of several months to arrive at the mutually agreeable document presented here.

Electronic documents are availabie.

Thank you.

For more information or discussion, contact: Same as above

(Name) (Title) {Phone)
Last First

Agenda ltem? Yes D No Agenda Date: Tuesday, August 6, 2024

Agenda Deadline Date for Legal: Agenda Deadline Date for Admin:

Note: Please allow a2 MINIMUM of 5 working days BEFORE deadlines for LRM 1o be completed.

DO NOT COMPLETE - Office of the County Attorney use ONLY
LRMNo. 2024-616

D Matthew Guy Minter, D Dana E. Olesky, M Thomas Schwartz D Valdoston Shealey
County Attorney Chief Asst. County Attorney Asst. County Attorney Asst. County Attorney

Outcprhe: Date Received:
Approved as to form and legal sufficiency

[ Approved with revisions: [_JSuggested [ | Completed RECEIVED

By Marion County Attorney- AT at 2:28 pm, Jul 18, 2024
[[Jother:

Assigned to:

10 A/) /
Attorney Signature: L’”’M Date 7// 8’, 7’%
StaffSlgnature JJ%MW( Date: 74{/2 Returned:ﬁ)epart/ment[j Admin []

Completed

Rev 11/22/2023





